FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

07-16-1999  Docket No.: 29445/R1471A

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

P08/REV02	101092365	
Vab settings → → →		
Name of conveying party(ies):	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SangKeun Park John Claude Springstead David Matthew Armour		Name: Rayovac Corporation
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del>-</del> <del>-</del>
☑ Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Address: 601 Rayovac Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 53711-
Execution Date: May 18, 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration nur	mbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: May 18, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		• •
09/349304		
•	;	
	!	_
Ac	dditional numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas D. Wilhelm		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Wilhelm Law Servi	, S.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 W. Lawrence St., T	hird Floor	
Sileet Address. 100 W. 24 Wenter Str., 1	<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number:
1		23-2130
City: Appleton State:	WI ZIP: 54911	
07/15/1999 DHGUYEN 00000437 09349304	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP		
	the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	21	11/020 7/7/99
Thomas D. Wilhelm  Name of Person Signing	Mona	Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0250

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Rayovac Corporation \_\_\_\_, a \_Corporation \_\_\_\_ according to the laws of the state of \_\_\_ Wisconsin \_\_\_ having a principal address at \_\_\_601 Rayovac Drive, Madison, Wisconsin 53711-2497 \_\_, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to our invention or inventions disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled

## DUPLEX-COATED CATHODE CANS, AND ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS MADE THEREWITH

and executed concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <a href="Rayovac Corporation">Rayovac Corporation</a> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <a href="Rayovac Corporation">Rayovac Corporation</a> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <a href="Rayovac Corporation">Rayovac Corporation</a> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <a href="Rayovac Corporation">Rayovac Corporation</a>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <a href="Rayovac Corporation">Rayovac Corporation</a> its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

SEE PAGE TWO (2) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [X] YES [] NO

PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0251 Docket No. 29445/RP-1471A

[X] YES [ ] NO

## ASSIGNMENT

Joint

Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DUPLEX-COATED CATHODE CANS, AND ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS MADE THEREWITH IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the 18th day of May, 1999. SangKeun Park 2424 Red Pine Court Portage, Wisconsin 53901 Post Office Address State of Wisconsin SS County of Columbia and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he (they) executed and delivered the same as his (their) own free act, and deed. Notary Public, State My commission IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the day of <u>May</u> Signature John Claude Springstead 18 Windflower Ridge Mazomanie, Wisconsin 53560 Post Office Address State of <u>Wisconsin</u> SS County of of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999\_\_\_\_ to me known to be the personally appeared above and who On this day of John Claude Springstead executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he (they) executed and delivered the same as his (their) fown free act and deed. Notary Publij c, State Of NEWisconsin My commission SEE PAGE THREE (3) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HE PEOF;

> PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0252

Docket No. <u>29445/RP-1471A</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

Joint.

Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DUPLEX-COATED CATHODE CANS, AND ELECTROCHEMICAL CELLS MADE THEREWITH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the

day of *May*, 1999

Signature

David Matthew Armour 5754 Pembroke Drive Fitchburg, Wisconsin 53711 Post Office Address

State of <u>Wisconsin</u>

County of Columbia

**RECORDED: 07/07/1999** 

ss

> Notary Public, My commission

of ,

Notary Public-State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires February 18 2001

SEE PAGE FOUR (4) ATTACHED, SIGNED AND MADE A PART HEREOF; [ ] YES [X] NO

PATENT REEL: 010090 FRAME: 0253